
'l-fffif~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
J.ffift~ fcl'l-WT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~~~ J.ffift~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1l:lfur~ ~afOT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1l:ITur ~ ~afOT ~1-fTrp;:jfcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
ffi'<i<Fid~fU"lrfHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (Lf5T;:R./Ph. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726). 

f-~ ~ IDJ IDfll/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 21 .03.2025 

'l-fffif ~ ~ cp't ~ ~ f.H~RIR9C"1 m ~ ~ t-~ IDTI 31l""kll~'i ~ ~ f.ifcl~IQ ~ cp't \ill'Cfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w-. ~. fclcRuri Description aTRIDetails 
Sl. ( 1) (2) 
No. 
1. Cf5Tlf Cf5T ~/Title of work cl'r3fmfr, ~ 'QCf ~. ~ dt m=~ ~111$Nl<l{, qf"?c'IJ:.·I:Chl~ dt ~ Qlftn rn 'if{tJT I 

~ cJq- JW ~ rn (~ 1) cfi'r CIH<FCH(1 $-~~~~~~~'Qef~ 
I Repair of roof top Solar power plant installed ~mJ Replacement of solar string 
(Phase I) at VRC, TERLS & APEP, Aluva. 

inverter & associated electrical works for solar 
power plant Phase I at IISU, Vattiyoorkavu. 

2. ~-~~~.I E-Tender Notice fcl l{'tl QtJ-B);-B) QA\Jll~03/90/2024-25 ~ fcl Qtl QtioB1; -B) QA\Jll~03191 /2024-25 ~ 
No. 21.03.2025 21.03.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E03/90/2024-25 Dated VSSCICMG/E03/91 /2024-25 Dated 
21 .03.2025 21.03.2025 

3. ~"ilcftTJ{ 31'jAif.id ~I H.11 "ffi&llakhs ~5.88 "ffi&/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. 'CPT<tlpl'QRcp'tfctlZr 3 (<fr"c:r I Three) ~I months 5 ( qrq I Five) ~I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\Jl1TI ~ (~) ~14,220.00 ~11,760.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

'5 I \3 '"1 ~·ih5 ~ cp't ~ I Period for ~ ~~Cf)'{OI I Bid clarifications: ~3fT cp't mfCd I Receipt ~3fT em ~ I Opening 
downloading: ~ 23.03.2025, 10.00 ~ 24.03.2025, 9.00 ~lhrs. of tenders: ~ of tenders: ~ 07.04.2025 
~/hrs . ~/ to ~ 01.04.2025, 23.00 ~Ito ~ 02.04.2025,12.00 04.04.2025 em 23.00 em 15.00 ~/hrs. 
~/hrs. ~/hrs. ~/hrs. 



2. ~if 'lffTT ~ tb riTrrrc=rr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ cp) P!;Jlflffi1C'1 ~ cp) LB'f ~~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~-~
SI. No. 

~Ia. 

-;:jtcl 
Note: 

~lb . 

(.41«~m ttH~\$/ Elig ibility Criteria 

~ if? U*ticftct?'l: 01 qft ~ faftr if? ~ ~ 
Q?r m t?")l*m9 ~ mer ~ itl <fRR ~ 
\3lW ffi1 C'11 'j)ff I '1: "Cf?1!ll cp) ~ dliSJ I:JH Cf? ~ if LBT 
fcpm \;fAT~ I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR ~ "Cf>l"lf. fGRif ~ qft "ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf if? 40% "# "Cf?"ll ;:r miThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. en ~ "Cf>l"lf. fGRif ~ Cfft "ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf if? 60%"# "Cf?"ll ;:r miTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. "QCP ~ "Cf>l"lf, fGR:rqft "ffiTRi ~ "ffill(f if? 
80% "# "Cf?"ll ;:r m lone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

(.4 1•(.401 ~ I~ I"<So 'Ql1TUT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~CJR"~~~I Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) Cf51!t ~ (f~ ~~ "# ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ UJiiOIQ::l qft 
UAifOIC'1 "Ufc11 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.t;fi ~ ~ ~ ~ qft ~ 
UJOO!IOIQ::l if? tiT~ ~\41~'8 UJOO!IOIQ::l (Wcr 
lR~~) 'l-it a'"11'ql~~~ 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. ~ Cf>l"1f : ~ cR ~ ~ ~ em m:~ ~ em ~~ tJc1T ~ 
<rr 'l-fCFf if Rl ~ qcft Cf? '1: o I I 
Similar nature : The agency should have experience in carrying out installation of 
solar power plant OR electrification of building. 

ii. fcpQ; ~ m cpr ~. qn<:f w- cu'&~Fclct? ~if 7% WC1 ~ qft mm ~ "# <St<fl=ct{l 
~ lR ~ "ffiTRf ~ (fCf) m \;fAT ~. fGR:rqft T[URT Cf>l"1f m iR qft fc1fq "# 

m-eft if? U *ticft Cf? '1: 01 Cfft ~ faftr (fCf) qft ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '\31l-CfRR lll ~ lj)Cfd ~ if? ~ if Cf? Ill fRm Cf>l"1f 'QBfC'1Til{C"'£1 i Cf? '"1 if? fffip:iln:r ~ ~ I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ~afUT m if?~ 'ffi111 Applicable only ~ Cf~ ~ ~ cj\lft¢'1:01 ~ Cfft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cf~ "Ufc1 I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj\lft¢'1:01 ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ' ~~: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
ci!ldlct>ctf ~ {ffif ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ \5lRt \3'f*r crf · crm ~ ~ ~tr ~ 
~Rl~lct>lx (11~*l'"*l ~~~ 
The bidder shall possess va lid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category issued by Central or State Electricity 
Authority. 

tf ~ ~Rl~lct>IX ~ ell~*l'"*l qft 
~'41f01ct m<1' I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.1f<ro ~ if cjufl<p ct crm f.1f<ro ~ ~ "CPT ~ CiR' ~ ~~18\Jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <:IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO 8CS1'BI~c ~ \51\3'1~')1\5 fcp!rr \jff ~ 
%1 ~ cj\Jf1Cf)xDI qft~ \3q{cffi8CS1'BI~c if~Tf{%1 t-~~~f.ifclm~~-mffi 
~~~FAe;s Cf51~%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.if<ro ~~18\lll. Cf51 \SI\3'1~l\S 'Cf5'B m?f ~ f.ifCl~lct>lx Cf51 'CS1Tdl' ~if~~ m '\lfT'QTIT I f.ifCl~lct>lx 
~ ~ fcpQ: l'f'IJ; ~ ~ 18 \J1 'Ci(q'mc{ fct'l-fT1T ~ 'B Ctll [{! C1 fcpQ: ~ I <TI?; '(ff'Q'l TT<:JT f¢ '8' J1 I q ~£1 Ct> ctl 

Cf51 1Ff ~ m ~en~~ Cf51 ~ f¢m '\lfT'QTIT 1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.if<roJff ~ m~ \3q{cki ~ 1 if Rlf.iffi~ ~ ~ ~ 'CS1'tiRT 'ijfl1f ~. l1tTr • 'ijfl1f 1 ~ 'ijfl1f 

• I 'ffiiD ~. cfl~'B~'B~ . ~. fd'(lq'ict9)x'4- 695 022 ~"1111LR~ Ji'j~~ct ~~\5!Rt 
~ ~ (<:IT)~ Ji'j~~ct ~ ~ \5fRt ~~~~if 'ijfl1f CfR';ft ~I ~ 'ijfl1f ~. 
f.1f<m mt(f ~ qft 3ffc1q ~ ~ 18o ft-1T (fqJ 'l18f ~ 1 <TI?; ~. ~ ~ ~ if tRt \liT<fi % en 
f.if<roJff Cf51 ~ ~ ~ '1 Cf) dlct> xDI f¢m '\lfT'QTIT JfR ~ f.ifCl ~I¢ I ~1' ~ ~ ~ qft "CfflRfi 
fct'l-fT1T ~ ~ I ~ 8 ~'fPlct> ~if qft ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) f.if<ro 'ffi1TC1' I~ if WC 'CPT WCIT Cf?x~ql8 ~'4~'B~'4{ ~ q;) ~'4~'B~'4{ ~ JITW ~I 
~ 'WY"'i' cj\JllCf)xDI ~'41Diq5J <:IT fGrffi ~ ~ (~Jfmfi) I ~ ~ m ~ 'CS1li 
(~~)/CP!R 'CS1li I ~ ~ '\3'WrT ~ (~Jfmfi) I g·~¢pqc 'Q<i ~ f.ia~II(Yl£1 <:IT 
~'4~*1~'4{~~~~ JP".Tf.ictn<:r~\5!Rt cj\Jf1Cf)xDI ~'41Diq51 ~CfR"'iT~I ~I 
~ '41 Dl q51 f.if<ro qft f.:mCf ~ I~ Tf{ f.:mCf ~ (fqJ ~tf ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \3qqCfd ~ 1 if Rlf.iffi~ ~ ~ JfR ~ LR \3lllJtfR, ~ 'Q<i 3f:FafUT lJ'l-fT1T-~. 
cfl ~'B ~ *1 ~, ~ ~ ct? 1 £1 f(1 £1 if f.i Rl ~ 1 t(xsf'reft \JfnMtl 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~"CPT ~ ~u;:r, ~ ~ cp'T ~ f(rfq 3fR tn=m cfi tiT \RR1 ~. \3"1:f ~tJR. Frnfor ~ 
Jf¥afUT ~mrl- ~. dl~*ilN1>Hl, ~ ~ ¢1qf(1q B, ~ CfCf) m % , m I m 1fRc cfi ~ 
~. WWf fct?m "Gf1"4l ~I ~ ~ ~ cp'T ~ f(rfq 3fR tn=m cfi tiT \Rffi ~ ~~ ~ 
1Til{f ~ cp'T ~%eft~ cfi ~ cfR 1R ~ fct?m ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b)~ "ffil"R1~ -8' we "CPT~ Cfj~~ql8 ~14~*1~14{ ~ cfi ~14~*1~14{ ~ arrCUR ~ 1 
~ ~ cj\JftCfj~DI \:1141Diq;j tiT cj\lft¢~01 \:1141Diq;j \PR ~ 5~) B ~~dl'j*ll~ "1'j\:1141fUIC1 Qli met 
WWf ~~I Jq4RJ ~/\:1141Diq;j cp'T Qli met \3"1:f ~'C.fFf. f.1moT ~ Jf¥afUT ~mrl-~, 
eft ~*1 ~*1>81 ' ~. fd'<l qoiCJ 9)~14 ~ Cf.ilqf('j q -8' ~ ~ cp'T ~ f(rfq cp) (f~ tn=m 1R tiT \RR) ~ 
WWf ~ mlfi I ~ ~ ~ cp'T ~ ~ cp) (f~ tn=m 1R tiT \Rffi ~ QTt m=d 1Til{f ~ mcft 
% eft~"CfR~~mcfi "i~cpti fct?m~1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cp'T 3ff(m ~ cfi ~ ~~ ~ WWf Cf5~~ql8 ~ru~l¢1'(l. cp'T C1Cf541¢1 ~ qlfUifut1Cf5 
~ M iJffiMTI C1Cf5oflctl ~ qlfUI©:1¢ ~ M ~ 1R arrTr ~ mfi&rr I Ji(.YtliCf51 ~~I 
CJCf.i;:fl¢'1 ~ qlfUI©:1¢ ~ ~ Ji(.YtliCf51 ~ tRR. ~ru~ICf51~ "[RT mwr ~ ~ ~'R11a':J11· "CPT~~ 
~ f.ittafUT fct?m ~ 1 ~ 'Y'TtiT TftiT fcl> Cf5T{ ~ ~ ~ cfi ~ ~ CfRCft eft~ m ~ ~ 
"1~Cf51~ qJ{ eft~ 3fR ~ ~ cfi arrTr cp'T ~ ~ ~ ~ fct?m ~I ~mat, ~ 
~ ('tilTI:r ~ru ~I¢ I x'i cp) ~ ~ eft ~) cp) JfeiTf ~. ~ ~ f:1 ru ~1Cf51'(l' ctft M ~\liT 
f.ittafUT (f~ d Cf5 ;fl ctlJi(.Ytl iCf51 ~ tR'R 'tilTI:r ~ ~ 3fR ~ ~r-mn ~ ~ arrTr cp'T ~ 
cp'T~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ firu~l¢1~ cp'T ~ ~ cfi ~&11~1 ~ -8' q~qfcfu fct?m ~~ cpr:f ~ m=l1R. ~ 
W&IT U111T B q~qf(fu fct?m ~I~~~ lfTdR ~we~~ B, ~cpffi ~ I cpr:f ~ 
cp'T m ~ ~ ~. ~ 1R ~ rr{ ~ "ffil"R1 cp'T 2% ~ ~ JfeiTf ~&11~1 ~ mwr cp'T 
'\ll'Rt% I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. WCf? f.ifa~l¢1~, f.ifa~IQ ~ ~ "B" ~. ~ f.iaS<ICf5, tftQAIJft I ~'tfFT, tftQl=Jg) I \3li ~'tfFT, 
~Ql=l~-tifa~1Q1~\J[lf.1~~-~ I ~IJftf.itH-~ I ~\lllf.i~~-~ I ~\J[lf.i~~-~ "$t ~ ~ iP 
m~. ~"CPT ~arur "CfR I ~WefT~ iP ~. tifa~ICf)l~"'j I ~a-rem iP a~Fcfdcp ~ CBT, 
WefT q?RUjl "B", ~ iP ~ ~ q,'t ~~~I G~, WefT 'i~lill~ iP ~. ~-~ 
~~~efT cv't "iJffiMt1 ~ il ~ ~ crm ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf5T 311ClS<~Cf5 
31 'j8"'1 ~'1 Jfrx "QR1 Wl<f ~ iP ~ ~eft "iJffiMt I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-50. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fmf iP ~ "$t JiR ~ f.1fcRJ ~ Cf5~~cll(11 ~ ~ tiT fcR:fi ~ ~ Cf5T ~¢ 1~ 
~ ~ GIT&r ~ ~ Jfrx Cf5T{ crnur ~ WIT fcR:fi m Wl<f ~~ f.ifcRJJiT Cf5T ~ ~ "CPT ~ 
~~~ ~~ f.ifa~IQ\lll~~CBT1pl~~~mCf5T{~~f.ifa~ICf51~ ~~~ 
eft 1lt ~, 31 ~ Cf5 I~ qq eft \JllTMT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fmf iP ~ "$t JiR "B" f.ifcRJ ~¢I~ ¢~~ Cl I eJ I ~ Cf5T<f ~ \!fRt ~ ~ ~ Cf5Tlf ~ ll 
4 f.< Cl J '1 I tiT Cf5Tlf "$t ~ ll Cf»fi "CPT 'l-fi ~ ~ ~ om f.1 fa~ I Cf5 I~ ~ ~cq ll Cf5T{ 'l-fi CJCn ~ 
q:RTrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fmf iP ~ "$t JiR "B" f.ifcRJ ~ ¢~~ Cl I eJ I ~ f.ifcRJ Cf5T ~ ~ "B" tiT ~ fcR:fi tWT 
Cf5T ~c:p~~ ~"CPT~ m ~ crm f.ifa ~1Cf5F< Cf5T ~ l"f"Q" ~ ~ ~ Cf5T<f ~ ~ 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.1fcRJ iP ~"f il ~arm ~ar ~ "B" Cf5T{ ~ "4"ar-m ~ "B" f.i"m ~ Jfrx 2>&?~1~ ~ "4"af
m ~ "$t Cf) l ~I S<l "$t ~ ~ "[Rl ~ "$t 1lt f.ifcRJ 31 ~ Cf5 I~ qq eft "iJffiMt I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.ifcRJ ~¢I~ ¢~~ Cl I eJ I ~ mcPR "[Rl ~-~ ~ \!fRt "$t \l11~ Cl I dJ -;:fifc1<:TI iP ~ ~ 
Cf5Tm~~cpr~m~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.ifa ~I¢ I~ CBl fa:tWT iP ~ iP \Rf ~tWT ll f.ifcRJ "f11T ~ "$t ~ ~ eft ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Jfrx \Rl$ Cf5 I ~f;q ~ '1 ~ fGt s;A ~I~ ~ ~ \Rfcpf I ~ Cf5T{ '1 \l1 <f1 ctfl f.< S<d ~I~ ~ I \Rl \r:=f 
oq Fcfdlfi "CPT ~ 'l-fi ~ ~ ~ \lll \Rl$ m?.f fcR:fi ~ emcrr il cpn:r ~ ~ ~ m \lll ~ ~ 
~ ~ Jfrx \lll ~ar ta:tWT il ~ ~1\l148C1 ~"CPT '1\ll<!lctl f.<S<8~ ~ ~ ~~ 2>&?~1~ &m ~ 
~"CPT \3 cti~'i ~ ~ ~ &Rl "f11T <P't 1lt f.ifcRJ ~ qq eft "iJffiMt om~ f.m<l m ~I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. Jq{ckt ~ 1 $ ~ ~ ~ qft 3ffirn ~ ~ q;lf-~-q;lf 120 ~ -aq; ~ 
"Q)1ft I ~ q;){ Ptfil~ICf) H ~ 3fCriU $ ~ ~ ~ ~ "ffirr ~liT~ ctft lffiif ~ 
~u;fl"Jl ~ Q~qd"'1 "Cf)"«<1 ~ uiT fchfllT, 'tt~Cf)H q;) t<flCf)H ""'1tf ~ ciT 'tt~Cf)l~ ~ ~ 
~ liT \3"Q1tr ~ q;)f ti&ftmf ~ ~ GI"Q"T"'11 UJ1IT ~ $ 50 % (~ IOIRIS<Id) "Cf)l ~ 
~ "Cf)l ~~~I 3JT1l, Ptfcl~ICf)l~ q;) q;rtf ctft 9)"'1f.ffcl~1"Jl ~ ~ ctft ~ ""'1tf eft 
-urrtrft I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~-qxf.1DP:rm1R. mf.iRI~Ict5Rl~mZ1"~CfR"Rfm<:n"~l 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.:lRI~I¢1x&RT~~~-q~~~. ~. Jlllf%10li . ~~. w:r~~~m~1 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. d¢;:ftctJ'1 ~ ~ mZi :B)\Jf!Q't!el Cf Q'tl~Q'tlc!l \:P""liDiq::~l· ctft m=d<:lt ~ ctft fl ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3Q" ~. <t11QIR~~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



a ij) ;:ft ctn.q 1 f()1 ~ Cf) mcft ~ ~~ PI4J ~ R!l a Gta 1 aun· ~ ~ ctft Tit m=a "Q"!IDJ ctft "G!'T"Q". ~ ~ m liT PI Rl G I (f) H,. 'CPl 3f~cr a fc$m VJNllT 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;-3fR~~m~~~~~~~'CPT<t~ 1 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~1-!Cf~m~~~~~~~~ \OlAIOiq;j 1 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'Y'ffifPiR~ ~ ~ ~ wpR1 'd'trr ~ q~AI 01 'CPT 'CPT<f m 'CPT ~~ 1 8Gfl m I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1\;ft ~ ~ ~ m~ ~ l'lAIOiq~ ~g)~tj (Wcf ~ Cf5TCT Tf'lTI CfR') \OlAIOiq;j"'j ~ ~ QR 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~ 6$~1'{1~ C11~~·ti cttm<l ('ffi11~) I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ 'd'trr ~~ cj\lfl ¢'<01 ~ ctt 'Pf(r ('ffilJ_ ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ctt ~ 1(T(jf ~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~ijR ~ ~ fffi?: 13fffiRgC1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~mB~cttfchfi'q l'lfficile&C11 ~m"SQ"~~mctt~ (~~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ lh~~ I PAN I TAN detai ls. 

9. Gfti"AT \ill1T ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~$"qf.ictt ~q~@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. cll~ti<!l cicllct5'<01 l'lAIOiq;j IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~~~CB){~cn I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji6cqqpf;flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ 'CPT 'llC1' ?;' ~ I ~~ ~A ~*1 ~A{ lOlA I 01 q;j, ~ ~ ctt f.i<:rc:r fcffzl' Jfrx ·~fl1l:pp) !IT~~. ~ 
'l'l"£Wl, f.is:ITur ~ ~afUT '\Ol"~ - ~. ~ 'tlRT~ ~af ~. ~. ~ lft.-m., fd'6<FiC1g'<A -
695022, m ~ ¢1£1fC1£1 -q ~m ~ ~ m m 1lR?: ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ctt f.i<:rc:r 
fcffzl' JfR-~ em m ~ ~ ~~ ~ 'CPT ~ m<l IDL(f ~ ctt ~ ~. en ~ em mtlit ctR ~ 
J1~cpC1 f¢trr ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




